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[No. 523, A.] 	 [Published March 24, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 143. 

Style of corpo-
rate name. 

AN ACT to amend subdivision two of section one thousand 
seven hundred and seventy-two of chapter eighty.six of the 
revised statutes, in relation to the organization of corporations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subdivision two of section one thou -

sand seven hundred and seventy-two of chapter eighty-
six of the revised statutes, is hereby amended by adding 
thereto the following : "If such corporate name con-
tains the name of any individual, the word limited 
shall also be contained in such corporate name." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1881. 

[No. 427, A..] 	 [Published March 24, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 141. 

AN ACT to amend subdivision three of section two thousand 
five hundred and eighty-six of chapter one hundred and sev-
enteen of the revised statutes, entitled "of courts of record, 
judges, attorneys and clerks thereof." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amendment. 	SECTION 1. Subdivision three of section two thou- 
sand five hundred and eighty-six of chapter one hun- 
dred and seventeen of the revised statutes, is hereby 
amended by adding after the word "state," where it 
occurs in the first line of such subdivision, the words 
"and of the judicial circuit wherein he applies for 
admission," so that said subdivision when amended 

Licensing at- shall read as follows: 3. Every other person who shall 
torneys. 	be of full age, a resident of this state, and of the judi- 

cial circuit wherein he applies for admission, and of 
good moral character, may be admitted to practice as an 
attorney in all courts of record, except the supreme 
court, by order of a judge of the circuit court made in 
open court, but the applicant shall be first examined in 
open court by the judge, or examiners appointed by 
him, and shall thereby satisfy such judge that he pos- 
sesses sufficient learning in the law and ability to enable 
him to properly practice as such attorney ; the residence 
and age of the applicant shall be made to appear by 
affidavit. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1881. 

[No. 411, A.] 	 [Published March 24, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 145. 
AN ACT to amend section eight hundred and forty-four of the 

revised statutes, relating to constables. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section eight hundred and forty-four of tue tborciyonag 

the revised statutes, is hereby amended by adding at 
the end thereof the following: No constable shall 
serve or execute any summons, writ or process in any 
action or proceeding, wherein he is agent or attorney 
for the plaintiff, or interested in the collection of the 
claim sought to be recovered, and no constable shall 
recover any costs, fees or expenses, nor shall any costs 
or fees, be taxed for any services rendered in violation 
of the provisions of this section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1881. 

[No. 401, A.] 	 [Published March 24, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 146. 
AN ACT to amend section four of chapter two hundred and 

forty-five of the laws of 1879, amending section four hundred 
and ninety-four of the revised statutes, in regard to free high 
schools. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Section four of chapter two hundred Qualification of 

and forty-five of the laws of 1879, is hereby amended PrinciPs1.  
so as to read as follows : Section 4. Section four 
hundred and ninety-four of the revised statutes, is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows : Section 494. All 
such high schools shall be free to all pupils resident in 
the district. Every principal of any high school here-
after elected or appointed shall be a graduate of some 
university, college or normal school or shall hold a 
state certificate ; or shall pass an examination in the 
studies required to be taught in any such school ; and Authority of 
the high high school boards, or boards of education, having otan.en6r 
charge of such schools shall determine with the advice 


